Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAP000006F
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
FL(W) wafer serie 20, FG(W) double flanged serie 20, LUG(W) lugged serie 20, BBNV(W)
double flanged serie 13 family valves
Issued to
SIGEVAL, S.A.
Torrejón de Ardoz, Madrid, Spain
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: dep. on seat and body material, see cert.
Max. working press.: See the certificate
Sizes: See the certificate
This Certificate is valid until 2025-12-03.
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-12-04
DNV GL local station: Madrid
Approval Engineer: Mehdi Rowshan
for DNV GL
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-011956-3
Certificate No: TAP000006F
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Wafer, lug and flanged type butterfly valves with soft seats.
Design basis: EN-12516-2:2004
Design types:
Types FL(W) and FG(W) with 10 bar:
Sizes:  DN200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700, 800
Types LUG(W) with 10bar:
Sizes: DN200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600
Types FL(W) and LUG(W) with 16 bar:
Sizes:  DN25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125, 150
Types FG(W) with 16 bar:
Sizes: DN200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700, 800
Types FL(W), LUG(W) and FG(W) with 25 bar:
Sizes: DN25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300
Types BBNV(W) with 16 bar:
Sizes: DN40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125, 150
Types BBNV (W) with 10 bar:
Sizes: DN 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700, 800
Materials:
Part Material
Body
Grey Cast Iron
Ferritic Nodular Cast Iron
Cast Steel
Cast Stainless Steel
Cast Tin Bronze
Carbon Steel
Stainless Steel
EN GJL250
EN GJS400-15
ASTM A216/A216M WCB
ASTM A351/A351 M CF8-CF8M
CuSn10-C (CC480K)
EN10025 S275JR S355J2N
AISI 304/316
Disc
Cast Stainless Steel
Ferritic Nodular Cast Iron
Cast Tin Bronze
Cast Aluminum Bronze
Super duplex
ASTM A351/A351 M CF8/CF8M
EN GJS400-15